THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF VERNON

BYLAW 5993

A bylaw to amend Building Bylaw 5900 to include provisions for zero carbon step code requirements

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Vernon has determined to amend the "City of Vernon Building Bylaw No. 5900, 2021".

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Vernon, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as "Building Bylaw (Zero Carbon Step Code Requirements) Amendment Bylaw 5993, 2024".
- 2. That **Part 15: ENERGY CONSERVATION AND GHG EMISSION REDUCTION** be amended as shown in **Red** on attached Schedule 'A';
- 3. The "City of Vernon Building Bylaw No. 5900, 2021" is hereby ratified and confirmed in every other respect.

READ A FIRST TIME this	day of	, 2024.
READ A SECOND TIME this	day of	, 2024.
READ A THIRD TIME this	day of	, 2024
ADOPTED this day of	, 2024.	

Mayor

Corporate Officer

<u>SCHEDULE 'A'</u> Attached to and forming part of "Building Bylaw (Zero Carbon Step Code Requirements) Amendment Bylaw 5993, 2024"

PART 15: ENERGY CONSERVATION AND GHG EMISSION REDUCTION

Zero Carbon Step Code Requirements

15.6 A building regulated by Part 9 of the Building Code must be designed and constructed to meet or exceed the performance requirements specified in GHG Emission Level 1 (measure only) of the Zero Carbon Step Code.